



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2115/2024**

GP CAPT HARSHA WARDHAN KUMAR RETD Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aman Kumar, Advocate for Mr.
Ajit Kakkar, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advocates and
Mr. Sehaj Garg, GP**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

14.02.2024

CM APPL. 8829/2024

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 8831/2024

This is an application seeking to place on record the additional documents. The said documents are taken on record.

Application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 8830/2024(stay)

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present application.



The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

W.P.(C) 2115/2024

Issue notice, returnable on April 2, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024/rr