



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2115/2024**

**GP CAPT HARSHA WARDHAN KUMAR
RETD**

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CSGC**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

02.04.2024

List before Registrar for completion of pleadings on July 8, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 2, 2024/jg