



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2115/2024**
GP CAPT HARSHA WARDHAN KUMAR RETD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Aman Kumar, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.Abhijeet Kadyan, proxy counsel
for Mr.Vineet Dhanda, CGSC

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **08.07.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

At request, six weeks time is granted to respondents to file the counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List on 21.11.2024.

REGISTRAR

JULY 8, 2024/sk