



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2115/2024**
GP CAPT HARSHA WARDHAN KUMAR RETD

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Tejas Bhonge, Ms.Manju, Mr.Ajit
Kakkar, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Ms.Radhika B. Dubey, CGSC with
Mr.Saksham Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

14.10.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondents has not been filed till date. Today again, counsel for the petitioner prays for some more time to file rejoinder. Last opportunity is granted to counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder to counter affidavit of respondents within four weeks failing which, right to file the same shall automatically stand closed.

List on 03.03.2026.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 14, 2025/hb