



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010063002024

+ **W.P.(C) 2115/2024**

GP CAPT HARSHA WARDHAN KUMAR RETDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ajit Kakkar, Mr. Tejas Bhonge,
Ms. Shruti Singh and Ms. Manju,
Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
with Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich, Mr.
Kritarth Upadhyay, Mr. Amulya Dev
Mishra and Mr. Saksham Sharma,
Advocates.**

**Sgt Padam Charan, DAV legal cell Air
Force**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

18.08.2026

%

List on 2nd November, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/kr/sn